FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

360

First Information of	of a cognizable crime reporter	d under section 154 Cr. P. C. at	PG.
Du Pullia	Sub Dia Dhalda	PS KO+Shila Year	2023 FIR No. 11.0 23. Date . 16 972
1) Act	Sections	ie) Act. ————————————————————————————————————	46(A)(e) B. E. A. 19
m1-4 ×	Carlier: y	iv) Other ort . *	46(A)(e) B. E. H. 19
a) General Diary Refere	enco : Entry No	6.68	20-25 1000
b) Occurrence of Offens	B Day Saluxday	Uale I R. Q . 2 023 II	18.45 kg to targother
A Information measure !	Cate 10 0 000	Time G	DI's at the P.S.
Type of Information : Vi	Without Deal 9 . 2823	20.25 hours	668
Place of Occurrence :	N Discotion and Distance Store	GE ADDSTAY ILL UM	South Kest Jam PS
. Place of Occupies to a	The second and the second	11 11 11 11 11	150
b) Address . V. 1 .VI	202 xang 12-6	りようかんなからすっと	white 258 Anchal [V
		name of P. S.	District
. Complainant / Informa/	- 1		
	Andry Dey		
	Name Jubh	og Dey	-1- 1 \Q1
c) Date / Yes.: of birth	33 7200	d) Nationali	y ghdiah
e) Address 120+	shall PS P	184 - pulla.	
Details of icrown/suspe	ected/unknown/facc: sed with	full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet	t if necessary):	Taglorg PS-Kar - puntia.	(10401)
		Till areal (3	(2005)
	CIN-	14 Lumis ora	-2
	8 (0	or pointing	0 ! !!
	いん-	Taglora PS-KC	454114
	, h	2001	
	D117-	- puma.	
		1	2
	eporting by the complainant/ir	arete sheet, if requiret():	
, resource of properties			
10 Total value of propert	ties stolen/wolved :		
1. Inquest report/U.D. C			
	ch separate sheets, if require	a TI.	Title
iz. Fin Goldona, trum	ar separate areata, ir require	" The orngines	FIF is attached huming
		is I feeled as	Que is a Hashad helum
		13 tractor of	LIL Mallocar
			/ 1
			any og c
			10 20 20 20 20 C
			16 Officershi
2 Antina takan : Cinan ii	ha abaua araa dagaa da ay ay a	mingion of offennotel tale. Id. 6	(A) (2) B. E. A. J. Solitice outsil
3. Action taken: Since to	ihe above report reveals comm	rission of offence(s) ws	(A) (2) B. E. Asy (30)
3. Action taken: Since t	the above report reveals comm	rission of offence(s) ws	(A) (2) B. E. A. D. O. O.
***************************************	***************************************		(A) (2) B. F. A. C. O.
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigation/o		(A) (9) B. F. A. L. Const.
registered the case as	nd took up the investigation/o	tirocled ASI Pasun	(A) (9) B. F. A. L. Control A TEHMY to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read overto
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigation/o	tirocled ASI Pasun	(A) (9) B. E. A. D. Otice of the complainant/informant free of suct.
registered the case an	nd took up the investigation/o	tirocled ASI Pasun	
registered the case an	nd took up the investigation/o	tirocled ASI Pasun	
registered the case an	nd took up the investigation/o	timeted ASI PARTA OS ecorded and a copy given to the	Complainant/Informant free of cost.
registered the case an	nd took up the investigation/o	directed ASI PASINA OF pecorded and a copy given to the Signature of the Office	Complainant/Informant free of cost. Charter-in-Charge, Police Station, was in-charge.
registered the case an	nd took up the investigation/o	directed ASI PASINA OF pecorded and a copy given to the Signature of the Office	Complainant/Informant free of cost. Charter-in-Charge, Police Station, was in-charge.
registered the case ar	nd took up the investigation/o	Signature of the Office	Complainant/Informant free of cost. Charter-in-Charge, Police Station, was in-charge.
registered the case and an exestigation/transférred the Complainant/information of the Complain	nd took up the investigation of to P. S. L. O.J. Shill had and, admitted to be correctly be	directed ASI PASINA OF pecorded and a copy given to the Signature of the Office	Complainant/Informant free of cost. Charter-in-Charge, Police Station, was in-charge.
registered the case and restigation/transferred the Complainant/information of the Complainan	nd took up the investigation of to P. S L. C.J. S.h.J.L.A. Jank, admitted to be correctly for the	Signature of the Office Name: DIPANK	Complainant/Informant free of cost. Charter-in-Charge, Police Station, was in-charge.
registered the case an	nd took up the investigation of to P. S L. C.J. S.h.J.L.A. Jank, admitted to be correctly for the	Signature of the Office Name: DIPANK Rank SI OF	Complainant/Informant free of cost. Charter-in-Charge, Police Station, was in-charge.

To The Officer-in-Charge, Kotshila P.S District- Purulia.

Ref: - Kotshila PS GDE No. 668 Date. 16.09.2023.

Sub: Complaint against Dilip Orang (25 yrs) S/O-Lt Kumir Orang of Vill-Jajlong, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia to start a case U/S- 46A(C) B.E. Act 1909.

Respected Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accd. Dilip Orang (25 yrs) S/O-Lt Kumir Orang of Vill-Jajlong, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia with seizure of approx 10 (Ten) liters illicit liquor (Cholai) from the possession of above noted accused which was seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (16.09.2023) during evening mobile duty acting on secret source information, I held raid at 18:45 hrs in the house of above noted person at Jajlong village who stocked illicit spirit in his house. I searched the place and found approx 10 (Ten) Liters illicit spirit which was kept in a white colour Jaricane. On interrogation, he disclosed his name and address as noted above and also stated that he sells the same for his gain in lieu of money. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of illicit spirit which was kept in his house. Accordingly I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 19:05 hrs to 19:20 hrs in presence of witnesses, u/s 67 A (C) B.E. Act which is enclosed herewith. As such he was arrested at 19:30 hrs U/S- 67 B.E. Act and during arrest, the ground of arrest was duly notified issuing arrest memo U/S- 50 Cr. P.C. and handed over a copy of the same to the arrestee. Out of seized illicit liquor 500 (Five Hundred) ml. was taken out in a separate container as sample with sealed & labeled.

The above noted arrested accd Dilip Orang (25 yrs) S/O-Lt Kumir Orang of Vill-Jajlong, PS- Kotshila, Dist-Purulia violated the provision of section 18 (i) B.E. Act. for possessing and selling of illicit spirit without obtaining license from a licensing vendor and in contravention, he Committed an offence u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909.

It may note here that during raid C/332 Ashok Kr Kandu & C/1202 Swapan Roy accompanied mę Vide Kotshila P.S C.C No 2266/2023, Dated 16.09.2023.

Under the fact and circumstance I therefore pray a case u/s 46 A (C) B.E. Act. 1909 may kindly be started against the arrested accd person namely Dilip Orang (25 yrs) S/O-Lt Kumir Orang of Vill-Jajlong, PS-Kotshila, Dist-Purulia.

Enclosed -Arrest Memo.

(2)Seizure List.

Received on 16.9.2023 at 20.25 hours (ASI Sanjoy Dey)

120/23 dated 16.9.23 US 46 (A)(4) Kotshila P.S., Dist-Purulia

Dtd 16.09.2023

B. E. H& 1919,

Yours faithfully

Kotshila P.S